AS78XXA
Document number: DS36562 Rev. 7 - 2
1 of 19
September 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AS78XXA
1A 3-TERMINAL POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR

©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AS78XXA
Ordering Information
Orderable Part Number Package (Note 6)
Output
Voltage
(V)
RoHS
Compliant
Lead Free/
Green
Marking ID
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AS7805ADTR-E1
TO-252-2 (5)
TO252 (Type CJ)
5 Green AS7805AD-E1 2500 Tape & Reel
AS7805ADTR-G1 5 Green AS7805AD-G1 2500 Tape & Reel
AS7805AT-E1
TO-220-3
TO-220-3 (2)
5 Green AS7805AT-E1 1000 Tube
AS7805ASTR-G1 TO-263-2 5 Green AS7805AS-G1 800 Tape & Reel
Orderable Part Number Package (Note 6)
Output
Voltage
(V)
RoHS
Compliant
Lead Free/
Green
Marking ID
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AS7812ADTR-G1
TO-252-2 (5)
TO252 (Type CJ)
12 Green AS7812AD-G1 2500 Tape & Reel
AS7812AT-E1
TO-220-3
TO-220-3 (2)
12 Lead Free AS7812AT-E1 1000 Tube
AS7815ADTR-G1
TO-252-2 (5)
TO252 (Type CJ)
15 Green AS7815AD-G1 2500 Tape & Reel
AS7815AT-E1
TO-220-3
TO-220-3 (2)
15 Lead Free AS7815AT-E1 1000 Tube
Note: 6. For packaging details, go to our website at: https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
T : TO-220-3
TO-220-3 (2)
D : TO-252-2 (5)